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FOREWORD 
 

 

 

. 

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority Statistical digest encloses data on cargo, 
vessel and cruise passenger activities at the three (3) main Ports of entry, Kingstown Deep  
Water Pier, Campden Park Container Port and Kingstown Cruise Terminal. 
 

The Campden Park Container Port is the main Port for container cargo and continues to see 
improvements due to operational changes. Port Kingstown continues to be the main hub for 
CARICOM vessels as well as break bulk. 
 

The intention of this publication is to provide statistics to all our present and impending  
customers, various stakeholders and the public at large who expectantly will find this digest 
valuable. 
 

Any valuable propositions will be appreciated. 
 

 

 



iii 

TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS 
 

 

 

 

 

TEUS                - Twenty equivalent units 

 

TONS (TONNAGE)                        -           A measurement equivalent to 2,000 lbs                            

                                                                          (American) or 2,240 lbs (English) 

    

CONT. (CONTAINERIZED)       - Cargo shipped in containers 

 

TRANSHIPMENT                           -  The transferring of cargo from one mode of transport to 

another or the same mode at a Port, which is not the Port 

of final destination 

 

GRT                                                    - Gross Registered Tonnage 

 

NRT                                                    - Net Registered Tonnage 

 

 

BREAKBULK                                   -  Cargo that is loosely shipped in a ship’s hold and not in a 

container  

 

 

INBOUND               - Imported or incoming 

 

OUTBOUND                         - Exported or outgoing 

 

THROUGHPUT                               - The total volume in tonnage of import  

                                                           and export production 

 

RORO               - Roll-on Roll-off Container on Wheels 

 

 

PAX                - Passengers 

 

 

LCL                -    Less Container Load 
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                                 ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                                                      INBOUND

                                  MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2010

       PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH           REGIONAL      EXTRA REGIONAL          TOTALS

GEN.CARGO SUGAR STEEL F'TILIZER CEMENT GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK

JANUARY 1,700            -        -     -        2,613     139             908          261      5,095    552       11,268     11,268    

FEBRUARY 1,491            492       -     801        5,280     129             1,174       214      5,950    870       16,401     27,669    

MARCH 1,950            502       -     -        4,972     134             922          582      3,614    1,299    13,975     41,644    

APRIL 2,156 -        -     -        4,682     210             865          -       6,174    1,043    15,130     56,774    

MAY 1,731            508       150    -        8,129     300             967          504      5,527    1,173    18,989     75,763    

JUNE 1,876            - - - 2,643     270             2,132       1,108    3,802    1,090    12,921     88,684    

JULY 1,863            - - - 4,358     166             59           807      4,450    1,406    13,109     101,794  

AUGUST 2,043            -        -     -        4,498     206             803          -       5,425    1,239    14,214     116,008  

SEPTEMBER 1,865            500       -     -        5,916     81               854          832      5,820    1,145    17,013     133,021  

OCTOBER 1,938            500       -     -        2,501     220             736          278      5,519    1,146    12,838     145,859  

NOVEMBER 2,581            -        -     -        2,706     214             1,186       208      2,497    1,540    10,932     156,791  

DECEMBER 2,245            500       -     -        3,002     374             1,477       318      5,240    1,600    14,756     171,547  

TOTAL 23,439          3,002    150    801        51,300   2,443          12,083     5,112    59,113  14,104   171,547   
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           ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                                                                       OUTBOUND

          MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2010

PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH            REGIONAL                     EXTRA REGIONAL VEHICLE         TOTALS

GEN. CARGO GEN. CARGO BANANAS OTHER CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARY 1,500                        173              859         49            -           3            2,584     2,584     

FEBRUARY 1,171                        1                 497         54            -           44          1,767     4,351     

MARCH 1,466                        -              466         11            -           105        2,048     6,399     

APRIL 1,357                        1                 273         13            -           154        1,798     8,197     

MAY 946                           7                 248         7              -           201        1,409     9,606     

JUNE 969                           3                 249         2              -           50          1,273     10,879    

JULY 1,449                        11               235         10            -           51          1,756     12,635    

AUGUST 1,641                        13               242         23            72            172        2,163     14,798    

SEPTEMBER 1,310                        19               230         20            6              92          1,677     16,475    

OCTOBER 1,770                        3                 441         31            12            172        2,429     18,904    

NOVEMBER 1,244                        5                 -          26            -           125        1,400     20,304    

DECEMBER 817                           3                 -          22            -           93          935        21,239    

TOTAL 15,640                       239              3,740      268          90            1,262     21,239    
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                                 ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                                                      INBOUND

                                  MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2009

       PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH           REGIONAL EXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT          TOTALS

GEN.CARGO SUGAR STEEL F'TILIZER CEMENT GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL CONT. B'BULK CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK

JANUARY 1,731            -        -     -        4,379     65               991          187      4,989    838       -         -             13,180     13,180    

FEBRUARY 1,747            -        144    963        7,967     168             584          364      4,319    1,051    -         -             17,307     30,487    

MARCH 2,214            -        8       -        4,976     131             1,010       -       5,641    927       -         -             14,907     45,394    

APRIL 1,534 -        -     -        3,953     218             795          436      4,628    942       -         -             12,506     57,900    

MAY 492               -        -     -        5,082     159             924          667      5,379    916       -         -             13,619     71,519    

JUNE 1,956            -        -     -        8,226     194             -          491      7,041    1,384    -         -             19,292     90,811    

JULY 2,189            -        -     -        4,474     475             1,315       548      3,188    1,135    -         -             13,324     104,136  

AUGUST 1,764            -        -     830        3,777     -              559          180      5,173    1,336    -         -             13,619     117,755  

SEPTEMBER 1,039            -        -     -        3,176     170             1,235       25        3,400    1,327    -         -             10,372     128,127  

OCTOBER 2,559            -        -     875        4,772     129             1,842       622      7,697    1,010    -         -             19,506     147,633  

NOVEMBER 2,670            -        -     -        6,090     397             9             505      4,254    1,859    -         -             15,784     163,417  

DECEMBER 2,358            -        -     -        3,715     262             719          512      5,218    1,342    -         -             14,126     177,543  

TOTAL 22,253          -        152    2,668     60,587   2,368          9,983       4,537    60,927  14,068   -         -             177,543   
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           ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                                                                       OUTBOUND

          MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2009

PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH            REGIONAL                     EXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT         TOTALS

GEN. CARGO CONT. GEN. CARGO BANANAS OTHER CONT. B'BULK CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARY 1,755            -         3                 857         40            93          -         -            2,748     2,748     

FEBRUARY 1,210            -         6                 736         29            91          -         -            2,072     4,820     

MARCH 1,895            -         -              670         27            86          -         -            2,678     7,498     

APRIL 1,547            -         4                 528         38            53          -         -            2,170     9,668     

MAY 1,754            -         3                 510         33            -         -         -            2,300     11,968    

JUNE 1,463            -         4                 674         64            81          -         -            2,286     14,254    

JULY 1,399            -         37               520         25            62          -         -            2,043     16,296    

AUGUST 1,388            -         9                 590         67            58          -         -            2,112     18,408    

SEPTEMBER 1,054            -         9                 490         59            42          -         -            1,654     20,062    

OCTOBER 1,450            -         4                 402         43            140        -         -            2,039     22,101     

NOVEMBER 1,944            3                 781         95            130        -         -            2,953     25,054    

DECEMBER 1,209            -         -              643         37            22          -         -            1,911     26,965    

TOTAL 18,068          -         82               7,401      557          857        -         -            26,965    
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YEAR IMPORT EXPORT TRAFFIC GROWTH %

2005 294,316 48,358  342,674  9.8

2006 336,656 55,714  392,370  14.5

2007 333,457 63,277 396,734 1.1

2008 222,893 40,217 263,110 -33.7

2009 177,543 26,965  204,508 -22.3

2010 171,547 21,239  192,786 -5.7

CARGO TRAFFIC - TONNAGE AT PORT KINGSTOWN  2005 – 2010

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY CARGO 

TRAFFIC TONNAGES AT PORT KINSTOWN 2005 - 2010
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IMPORT EXPORT

Total cargo traffic for the year 2010 amounted to 192,786 tonnes as compared with 204,508 tonnes in 2009.  This revealed a 

negative growth of  5.7% or loss of  11,722 tonnes during the year.  Factors contributing to this decrease may have been 

from a reduction in the various cargo type, reduction in regional cargo flow and from the non-exportation of  

bananas during the months of November and December 2010. 

PORT KINGSTOWN

REGIONAL CARGO FLOW  2007 - 2010
MONTH TOTAL TONNAGE

2007 2008 2009 2010

JANUARY 2,998         3,691         3,486         3,200      

FEBRUARY 4,004         6,219         4,064         2,662      

MARCH 4,433         4,661         4,117         3,416      

APRIL 3,763         4,200         3,081         3,513      

MAY 4,330         4,183         2,246         3,335      

JUNE 10,452       4,058         3,419         2,845      

JULY 3,458         3,386         3,588         3,705      

AUGUST 3,920         5,292         3,152         3,684      

SEPTEMBER 3,505         3,691         2,093         3,675      

OCTOBER 4,598         3,805         4,009         4,208      

NOVEMBER 4,669         4,212         4,614         3,825      

DECEMBER 4,348         3,686         3,567         3,562      

TOTAL 54,478       51,084       41,436       41,630    

PORT KINGSTOWN 

REGIONAL CARGO FLOW 

FOR YEARS 2007  TO  2010
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The table and chart highlight the continuation of the decline of  banana exportation over the past five years. In 

2010 banana exportation declined by 49% or 3,625 tonnes.  Among other external factors, banana exportation 

and production was adversely affected by the passing of hurricane Tomas in October 2010.  As a result, no  

bananas were exported in the months of  November and December 2010. 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 

BANANA ACTIVITY FOR YEARS 2006 - 2010

2006 TONNAGE 2007 TONNAGE 2008 TONNAGE 2009 TONNAGE 2010 TONNAGE

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 

        BANANA ACTIVITY FOR YEARS 2006 - 2010 

       

MONTH 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010  

  TONNAGE TONNAGE TONNAGE TONNAGE TONNAGE  
JANUARY             1,775             1,909             1,194                857  859  

FEBRUARY             1,442             1,094                748                736  497  

MARCH             1,494             1,375                844                670  466  

APRIL             1,519             1,612                733                528  273  

MAY             1,686             1,203                644                510  284  

JUNE             1,098                810                685                674  249  

JULY               875             1,476                532                520  235  

AUGUST             1,124                711                521                590  242  

SEPTEMBER               962                528                567                490  230  

OCTOBER             1,331                895                506                402  441  

NOVEMBER             1,128                762                566                781  0  

DECEMBER             1,868             1,182                883                643  0  

Total    16,302     13,557       8,423       7,401        3,776   
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Total container activity for Port Kingstown in the year 2010 amounted to  1,398 teus and 15,365 tonnes. As compared with 

1,534 teus and 14,925 tonnes  in 2009, container activity in 2010 showed a decrease of 136 teus or 8.87% and an increase in 

container tonnage by  440 tonnes or 3%.  An increase in the handling 40ft containers could have resulted in the increase in 

container tonnage in 2010. 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

MONTHLY CONTAINER STATISTICS AT PORT KINGSTOWN -2010

INBOUND/OUTBOUND

MONTH DOMESTIC                       TOTALS LANDED/LOADED TONNAGE

     10FT      20FT      40FT      10FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -   1      -    12     -    11     -   1      -   12     -    11      24       34.5      552          

OUT 2      1      24     -    25     -    2      1      24    -    25     -     52       75.5      3             

FEBRUARY IN -   -   1       17     -    13     -   -   1      17     -    13      31       44.0      870          

OUT 2      -   12     -    10     1       2      -   12    -    10     1       25       35.0      44            

MARCH IN -   -   2       19     1       23     -   -   2      19     1       23      45       69.0      1,299       

OUT 1      1      17     4       20     1       1      1      17    4       20     1       44       64.0      105          

APRIL IN -   1      -    17     1       17     -   1      -   17     1       17      36       53.5      1,043       

OUT 3      -   16     -    22     3       3      -   16    -    22     3       44       67.5      154          

MAY IN -   5      -    18     2       18     -   5      -   18     2       18      43       60.5      1,173       

OUT 3      -   12     3       21     4       3      -   12    3       21     4       43       66.5      201          

JUNE IN 1      2      -    16     -    18     1      2      -   16     -    18      37       53.5      1,090       

OUT 2      1      11     2       16     1       2      1      11    2       16     1       33       48.5      50            

JULY IN -   2      -    18     -    18     -   2      -   18     -    18      38       55.0      1,406       

OUT 3      -   19     3       18     1       3      -   19    3       18     1       44       61.5      51            

AUGUST IN -   10    3       25     -    16     -   10    3      25     -    16      54       65.0      1,239       

OUT 2      2      8       8       19     -    2      2      8      8       19     -     39       56.0      172          

SEPTEMBER IN -   2      2       13     -    21     -   2      2      13     -    21      38       58.0      1,145       

OUT 5      2      15     5       18     1       5      2      15    5       18     1       46       61.5      92            

OCTOBER IN -   2      2       26     -    13     -   2      2      26     -    13      43       55.0      1,146       

OUT 3      -   10     6       18     -    3      -   10    6       18     -     37       53.5      172          

NOVEMBER IN -   4      -    22     -    18     -   4      -   22     -    18      44       60.0      1,540       

OUT 1      1      13     4       16     3       1      1      13    4       16     3       38       56.0      125          

DECEMBER IN -   6      -    30     -    21     -   6      -   30     -    21      57       75.0      1,600       

OUT 5      -   22     5       20     -    5      -   22    5       20     -     52       69.5      93            

TOTAL IN 1      35    10     233    4       207   1      35    10    233    4       207    490     683.0 14,104     

OUT 32    8      179    40     223    15     32    8      179   40     223    15      497     715.0 1,262       

Grand Total 33    43    189    273    227    222   33    43    189   273    227    222    987     1,398     15,366     
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

INBOUND/OUTBOUND

MONTH DOMESTIC                       TOTALS LANDED/LOADED TONNAGE

     10FT      20FT      40FT      10FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -   3      1       11     -    16         -   3      1        11     -    16      31       45.5      838          

OUT 3      -   3       3       19     1           3      -   3        3       19     1       29       47.5      93            

FEBRUARY IN -   1      1       17     1       19         -   1      1        17     1       19      39       58.5      1,051       

OUT 3      -   2       2       20     2           3      -   2        2       20     2       29       49.5      91            

MARCH IN 1      1      1       11     1       21         1      1      1        11     1       21      36       57.0      927          

OUT 3      -   7       3       18     3           3      -   7        3       18     3       34       53.5      86            

APRIL IN 1      1      -    18     -    23         1      1      -      18     -    23      43       65.0      942          

OUT -   1      9       -    20     1           -   1      9        -    20     1       31       51.5      53            

MAY IN -   1      -    16     -    16         -   1      -      16     -    16      33       48.5      916          

OUT 1      -   12     -    17     -        1      -   12       -    17     -     30       46.5      -           

JUNE IN -   1      -    34     1       17         -   1      -      34     1       17      53       70.5      1,384       

OUT 1      -   20     3       26     1           1      -   20       3       26     1       51       77.5      81            

JULY IN -   2      2       18     -    22         -   2      2        18     -    22      44       65.0      1,135       

OUT 3      -   18     4       -    26         3      -   18       4       -    26      51       75.5      62            

AUGUST IN -   2      2       19     -    23         -   2      2        19     -    23      46       68.0      1,336       

OUT 3      -   14     3       22     -        3      -   14       3       22     -     42       62.5      58            

SEPTEMBER IN -   2      -    9       -    30         -   2      -      9       -    30      41       70.0      1,327       

OUT 3      -   3       2       27     9           3      -   3        2       27     9       44       78.5      42            

OCTOBER IN -   1      -    15     -    17         -   1      -      15     -    17      33       49.5      1,010       

OUT 2      -   15     1       28     2           2      -   15       1       28     2       48       77.0      140          

NOVEMBER IN -   1      1       23     -    32         -   1      1        23     -    32      57       88.5      1,859       

OUT 2      -   17     3       25     2           2      -   17       3       25     2       49       75.0      130          

DECEMBER IN -   2      3       26     -    21         -   2      3        26     -    21      52       72.0      1,342       

OUT 1      -   24     1       28     -        1      -   24       1       28     -     54       81.5      22            

TOTAL IN 2      18    11     217    3       257       2      18    11       217    3       257    508     758.0 14,068     

OUT 25    1      144    25     250    47         25    1      144     25     250    47      492     776.0 857          

MONTHLY CONTAINER STATISTICS AT PORT KINGSTOWN -2009 
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FIVE YEAR CONTAINER THROUGHPUT IN TEU'S  FOR PERIOD 

2006- 2010

DOMESTIC

TRANSHIPMENT

TOTAL

                                      ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

             FIVE (5) YEAR COMPARISON OF CONTAINER THROUGPUT IN TEUS AT PORT KINGSTOWN FOR PERIOD 2006 - 2010

YEAR DOMESTIC TRANSHIPMENT TOTAL GROWTH (%)

2006 13,451                3                            13,454 6.1                      

2007 13,474                -                         13,474 0.1                      

2008 5,144 -                         5,144   (61.8)                   

2009 1,534                  -                         1,534   (70.2)                   

2010 1,398                  -                         1,398   (8.9)                     
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ST VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

 LESS CONTAINER LOAD STATISTICS FOR 2006 - 2010

PORT KINGSTOWN (ONLY)

TEUS

2TEUS

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

MONTH TEU 2TEU TOTAL TEU 2TEU TOTAL TEU 2TEU TOTAL TEU 2TEU TOTAL TEU 2TEU TOTAL

TEUS TEUS TEUS TEUS TEUS

January 7 18 43 4 17 38 7 11 29 4 17 38 9 10 29

February 11 25 61 4 16 36 3 16 35 8 16 40 5 21 47

March 10 33 76 8 26 60 9 22 53 5 20 45 9 18 45

April 7 36 79 11 17 45 6 18 42 6 14 34 7 19 45

May 18 25 68 10 32 74 8 16 40 10 16 42 8 34 76

June 7 31 69 6 20 46 11 21 53 21 22 65 5 24 53

July 12 26 64 7 18 43 6 7 20 9 17 43 7 24 55

August 13 27 67 8 23 54 5 12 29 9 22 53 4 25 54

September 14 27 68 13 24 61 4 19 42 6 19 44 6 21 48

October 12 37 86 13 26 65 11 16 43 13 19 51 10 24 58

November 14 39 92 14 31 76 8 22 52 8 20 48 11 30 71

December 12 49 110 13 53 119 24 81 186 11 34 79 18 67 152

TOTALS 137 373 883 111 303 717 102 261 624 110 236 582 99 317 733

                           ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                                       PORT KINGSTOWN (ONLY)

                              LESS CONTAINER LOAD STATISTICS FOR 2004-2010
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MONTH 2010 2009
JANUARY 337 343

FEBRUARY 396 194

MARCH 554 166

APRIL 631 423

MAY 1233 549

JUNE 1130 999

JULY 1372 866

AUGUST 915 1,067 

SEPTEMBER 926 612

OCTOBER 955 973

NOVEMBER 806 1,620 

DECEMBER 7,585 5,765 

TOTAL 16,840 13,577 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                 BARREL STATISTICS FOR YEAR 2010

DATE NAME OF VESSEL AGENT SOURCE NO. OF 

VEHICLES

January 8
th

, 2010 Amethyst Ace Corea & Co. Ltd. Japan 72

February 4
th

, 2010 Kassal W.J. Abbott Japan 75

March 3
rd

, 2010 Barcelona Corea & Co. Ltd. Japan 71

April 7
th

, 2010 Clover Ace Corea & Co. Ltd. Japan 61

May 1
st

, 2010 Talia W.J. Abbott Japan 73

June 2
nd

, 2010 Nippon Highway Corea & Co. Ltd. Japan 88

June 27
th

, 2010 Elegant Ace Corea & Co. Ltd. Japan 80

August 5
th

, 2010 Hestia Leader W.J. Abbott Japan 63

September 7
th

, 2010 Andino Corea & Co. Ltd. Japan 67

October 1
st

, 2010 Miraculous Ace Corea & Co. Ltd. Japan 52

November 10
th

, 2010 Equuleus Ace W.J. Abbott Japan 61

December 07
th

, 2010 STX Oriole W.J. Abbott Japan 60

December 31
st

, 2010 Favourite Ace Corea & Co. Ltd. Japan 50

Total   873
 

Note:  Vehicles in 2009 amounted to 712

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

VEHICLE STATISTICS

2010
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                               ST. VINCENT AND THE  GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                               VESSEL STATISTICS BY TYPE (2010)

        PORT KINGSTOWN AND CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT

             

TYPE OF VESSEL/  TOTAL GROSS    TOTAL NET       AVERAGE       NUMBER OF LOCAL FOREIGN

         SHIP TONNAGE (GRT) TONNAGE (NRT) GROSS TONNAGE  VESSEL CALLS

CARGO VESSELS:

OVER 100 TONS 215,601                  102,721                  589                           366                        313      53               

UNDER 100 TONS 5,816                      3,720                      82                             71                          49        22               

RO RO 794,592                  261,107                  17,274                      46                          3          43               

CONTAINER SHIPS 1,793,603              851,580                  7,089                        253                        65        170             

TANKER 470,092                  194,295                  5,876                        80                          -       75               

REEFERS 494,302                  265,275                  9,326                        53                          -       46               

BARGE 8,639                      2,588                      1,728                        5                            1          4                  

TUGS 2,748                      966                         211                           13                          6          6                  

BULK CARRIERS 62,493                    31,552                    -                            9                            1          8                  

CRUISE SHIPS 3,769,135              2,305,888              72,483                      52                          -       52               

TOTALS 7,617,021        4,019,692        114,659             948                 438   479         
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                               ST. VINCENT AND THE  GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                                 VESSEL STATISTICS BY TYPE (2009)

                PORT KINGSTOWN & CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT

TYPE OF VESSEL/  TOTAL GROSS    TOTAL NET       AVERAGE       NUMBER OF LOCAL FOREIGN

         SHIP TONNAGE (GRT) TONNAGE (NRT) GROSS TONNAGE  VESSEL CALLS

CARGO VESSELS:

OVER 100 TONS 176,934                  110,902                  831                           213 182 31

UNDER 100 TONS 6,164                      3,665                      1,091                        63                          38        25               

RO RO 726,083                  246,400                  11,525                      63                          13        50               

CONTAINER SHIPS 1,775,740              727,613                  6,253                        284                        4          280             

TANKER 473,659                  207,320                  6,073                        78                          -       78               

REEFERS 462,440                  241,293                  9,067                        51                          -       51               

BARGE 4,700                      2,557                      940                           5                            -       5                  

TUGS 2,302                      1,034                      209                           11                          7          5                  

BULK CARRIERS 73,521                    31,479                    8,169                        9                            -       9                  

CRUISE SHIPS 4,357,305              2,642,402              58,097                      75                          -       75               

TOTALS 8,058,848        4,214,665        9,459                 852                 244   609         
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MONTH MONTH

2007 2008 2009 2010 GROWTH % 2007 2008 2009 2010 GROWTH %

JANUARY 48 31 36 32 (11.1)                JANUARY 30,142           22,441            35,809                   25,243           (29.5)               

FEBRUARY 39 24 27 24 (11.1)                FEBRUARY 23,292           16,643            25,578                   22,331           (12.7)               

MARCH 44 30 30 26 (13.3)                MARCH 20,843           14,065            27,763                   17,105           (38.4)               

APRIL 39 19 11 9 (18.2)                APRIL 14,918           13,540            10,155                   5,948             (41.4)               

MAY 17 1 1 0 (100.0)              MAY 6,890             745                 2,007                     -                (100.0)             

JUNE 8 -         -               1               100.0               JUNE 2,420             -                 -                         222               222.0              

JULY 8 1 -               -             -                  JULY 2,861             97                  -                         -                -                  

AUGUST 7 -         -               -             -                  AUGUST 4,513             -                 -                         -                -                  

SEPTEMBER 4 0 -               -             -                  SEPTEMBER 2,206             -                 -                         -                -                  

OCTOBER 11 4 6 3 (50.0)                OCTOBER 5,135             2,771              3,165                     3,885             22.7                

NOVEMBER 25 25 16 11 (31.3)                NOVEMBER 11,053           16,089            16,368                   18,927           15.6                

DECEMBER 31 37 37 26 (29.7)                DECEMBER 20,282           30,318            28,315                   17,569           (38.0)               

TOTALS 281    172   164        132      (19.5)        TOTALS 144,555 116,709  149,160        111,230 (25.4)        
Growth Comparison

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

CRUISE CALLS AND PASSENGER ARRIVALS STATISTICS (2007 – 2010)

Kingstown Cruise Terminal & the Grenadines

CRUISE CALLS PASSENGER ARRIVALS



In 2010, cruise ship passenger arrivals totaled  111,230, while total cruise calls amounted to 132.  Total  

passenger arrivals decreased by 37,930 passengers or 25.4% as compared with 149,160  passengers in 2009.  

There was also a decrease in cruise calls by 32 calls or 19.5% as compared with 164 cruise calls in 2009. 

 

During 2010, two (2)  cruise ships made inaugural calls to St. Vincent.  They were Celebrity Millenium which 

called on November 17th, 2010 carrying 2,005 passengers and Azura which called on November 23rd, 2010 

carrying 3,087 passengers. 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 

CRUISE CALLS FOR YEARS 2009 AND 2010
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

PASSENGER ARRIVALS FOR YEARS 2009 AND 2010
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St. Vincent and the Grenadines Tourists’ Season spans from October to April each year.  In the October 

2009 to April 2010 Tourists’ Season, a record of 118,475 passengers and 150 cruise calls was reported. 

This was a reduction from 148,483 and 168 respectively in the 2008—2009 Tourists’ Season, highlighting 

a decrease of 30,008 passengers or 20.2% and a decrease of  18 cruise calls or 10.7%. 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

TOURIST SEASON - OCTOBER  2009 TO APRIL 2010
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       Tourist Season 2009-2010

MONTH CALLS PAX. ARRIVALS

OCTOBER 6 3,165                                   

NOVEMBER 16 16,368                                  

DECEMBER 37 28,315                                  

JANUARY 32 25,243                                  

FEBRUARY 24 22,331                                  

MARCH 26 17,105                                  

APRIL 9 5,948                                   

TOTAL 150             118,475                                
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In 2010, the total passenger arrivals and cruise ship calls were between the main land St.Vincent, and the 

Grenadines islands.  A total of 82 cruise ships called in the Grenadines, arriving at a total of 15,854  

passengers.  St. Vincent recorded 50 cruise ship calls and 95,376 passenger arrivals. 

 

Although the Grenadines reported the greater percentage (62.1%) of calls, only 14.3% of the total passenger 

arrivals was recorded.  Both Grenadines islands Bequia and Union received a decrease in calls and passenger 

arrivals for the 2010. St. Vincent recorded  a decrease in cruise calls and passenger arrivals of 26 calls and 

27,948 arrivals.  The Grenadines reported a decrease in cruise calls and passenger  arrivals of 6 calls and 

9,982 arrivals. 

CRUISE CALLS AND PAX. ARRIVAL 2010

KINGSTOWN AND THE GRENADINES
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KINGSTOWN CALLS GRENADINES CALLS KINGSTOWN PAX ARRIVALS GRENADINES PAX ARRIVALS

MONTH KINGSTOWN GRENADINES KINGSTOWN GRENADINES TOTAL PAX TOTAL

CALLS CALLS PAX ARRIVALS PAX ARRIVALS ARRIVALS CALLS

JANUARY 9 17 13,971                    3,134                    17,105 26

FEBRUARY 10 14 19,648                    2,683                    22,331 24

MARCH 12 20 21,897                    3,346                    25,243 32

APRIL 3 6 4,984                      964                       5,948 9

MAY 0 -                     -                         -                        0 0

JUNE -                    1                        -                         222                       222 1

JULY -                    -                     -                         -                        0 0

AUGUST -                    -                     -                         -                        0 0

SEPTEMBER -                    -                     -                         -                        0 0

OCTOBER 2 1                        3,523                      362                       3,885 3

NOVEMBER 7 4 17,908                    1,019                    18,927 11

DECEMBER 7 19 13,445                    4,124                    17,569 26

TOTAL 50                   82                    95,376                15,854               111,230 132

CRUISE CALLS AND PASSENGER ARRIVALS 

2010

KINGSTOWN AND THE GRENADINES 
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NAMES OF CRUISE LINES NO. OF CALLS NO .OF PASSENGERS

CUNARD/SEABOURN 1 404 

LE PONANT 6 350 

STAR CLIPPER MONOCO 20 3,511 

THOMPSON CRUISES 1 1,334 

HOLLAND AMERICAN CRUISES 3 3,208 

PRINCESS CRUISE LINE 17 40,836 

SEA CLOUD CRUISES 16 685 

P & O CRUISES 22 46,513 

CLUB MED 11 2,627 

SILVER SEA CRUISES 10 3,205 

WIND STAR CRUISES 14 3,238 

SEA DREAM YACHT CLUB 5 434 

ROYAL CARIBBEAN 2 1,277 

MARCO POLO 2 1,381 

FREEWINDS 1 222 

CELEBRITY CRUISES 1 2,005 

TOTAL 132 111,230 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

CRUISE SHIP ARRIVALS BY LINE / COMPANY

FOR YEAR 2010
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                    ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 

                           MONTHLY CONTAINER STATISTICS AT CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT- 2010

INBOUND/OUTBOUND

MONTH DOMESTIC                TRANSHIPMENT                       TOTALS LANDED/LOADED TONNAGE

     10FT      20FT      40FT       10FT      20FT       40FT      10FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -  -  3       115    -    138    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   3       115    -    138    256      394.0     8,786       

OUT -  -  149   82     227    23     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   149    82     227    23      481      731.0     2,752       

FEBRUARY IN -  -  -    135    -    170    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   -     135    -    170    305      475.0     8,760       

OUT -  -  68     89     111    30     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   68      89     111    30      298      439.0     3,153       

MARCH IN -  -  28     202    -    208    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   28      202    -    208    438      646.0     14,530     

OUT -  -  113   99     157    20     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   113    99     157    20      389      566.0     3,355       

APRIL IN -  -  26     148    -    182    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   26      148    -    182    356      538.0     11,488     

OUT -  -  76     93     127    26     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   76      93     127    26      322      475.0     3,233       

MAY IN -  -  36     208    4       305    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   36      208    4       305    553      862.0     19,504     

OUT -  -  126   120    182    39     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   126    120    182    39      467      688.0     4,246       

JUNE IN -  -  21     191    3       225    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   21      191    3       225    440      668.0     14,963     

OUT -  -  105   94     171    29     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   105    94     171    29      399      599.0     3,331       

JULY IN -  -  2       196    3       271    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   2       196    3       271    472      746.0     16,432     

OUT -  -  120   96     246    25     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   120    96     246    25      487      758.0     2,991       

AUGUST IN -  -  25     182    1       223    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   25      182    1       223    431      655.0     15,018     

OUT -  -  105   99     158    26     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   105    99     158    26      388      572.0     3,347       

SEPTEMBER IN -  -  19     139    1       172    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   19      139    1       172    331      504.0     13,450     

OUT -  -  115   107    141    36     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   115    107    141    36      399      576.0     3,526       

OCTOBER IN -  -  6       196    10 235    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   6       196    10     235    447      692.0     14,975     

OUT -  -  98     92     204    22     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   98      92     204    22      416      642.0     2,996       

NOVEMBER IN -  -  15     224    -    295    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   15      224    -    295    534      829.0     17,522     

OUT -  -  94     96     236    49     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   94      96     236    49      475      760.0     3,526       

DECEMBER IN -  -  23     220    7       313    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   23      220    7       313    563      883.0     19,934     

OUT -  -  136   101    296    21     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   136    101    296    21      554      871.0     3,480       

TOTAL IN -  -  204   2,156 29     2,737 -   -   -   -   -   -    -   -   204    2,156 29     2,737 5,126   7,892     175,361   

OUT -  -  1,305 1,168 2,256 346    -   -   -   -   -   -    -   -   1,305 1,168 2,256 346    5,075   7,677     39,936     

Grand Total -  -  1,509 3,324 2,285 3,083 -   -   -   -   -   -    -   -   1,509 3,324 2,285 3,083 10,201  15,569    215,297   
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                    ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 

                           MONTHLY CONTAINER STATISTICS AT CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT- 2009

INBOUND/OUTBOUND

MONTH DOMESTIC                TRANSHIPMENT                       TOTALS LANDED/LOADED TONNAGE

     10FT      20FT      40FT       10FT      20FT       40FT      10FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -  -  11     135    5       170    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   11      135    5       170    321    496.0     10,542     

OUT -  -  185   79     300    13     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   185    79     300    13      577    890.0     2,804       

FEBRUARY IN -  -  1       157    1       145    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   1       157    1       145    304    450.0     8,897       

OUT -  -  83     66     132    16     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   83      66     132    16      297    445.0     2,420       

MARCH IN -  -  9       189    2       183    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   9       189    2       183    383    568.0     11,731     

OUT -  -  106   94     173    24     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   106    94     173    24      397    594.0     3,496       

APRIL IN -  -  1       198    1       183    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   1       198    1       183    383    567.0     12,742     

OUT -  -  97     84     149    15     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   97      84     149    15      345    509.0     1,909       

MAY IN -  -  22     178    3       209    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   22      178    3       209    412    624.0     13,406     

OUT -  -  128   80     178    29     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   128    80     178    29      415    622.0     2,999       

JUNE IN -  -  20     204    -    199    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   20      204    -    199    423    622.0     13,105     

OUT -  -  127   83     193    23     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   127    83     193    23      426    642.0     3,209       

JULY IN -  -  45     217    -    157    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   45      217    -    157    419    576.0     12,039     

OUT -  -  157   97     165    15     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   157    97     165    15      434    614.0     3,008       

AUGUST IN -  -  6       175    -    171    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   6       175    -    171    352    523.0     11,327     

OUT -  -  113   80     153    19     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   113    80     153    19      365    537.0     2,696       

SEPTEMBER IN -  -  -    169    -    181    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   -     169    -    181    350    531.0     12,387     

OUT -  -  90     82     101    17     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   90      82     101    17      290    408.0     2,707       

OCTOBER IN -  -  -    214    0 242    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   -     214    -    242    456    698.0     15,507     

OUT -  -  145   105    176    27     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   145    105    176    27      453    656.0     3,834       

NOVEMBER IN -  -  25     244    -    276    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   25      244    -    276    545    821.0     17,228     

OUT -  -  131   101    225    31     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   131    101    225    31      488    744.0     3,715       

DECEMBER IN -  -  3       236    -    314    -   -   -   -   -    -   -   3       236    -    314    553    867.0     18,946     

OUT -  -  96     68     246    22     -   -   -   -   -    -   -   96      68     246    22      432    700.0     2,478       

TOTAL IN -  -  143   2,316 12     2,402 -   -   -   -   -   -    -   -   143    2,316 12     2,430 4,901 7,343     157,857   

OUT -  -  1,458 1,019 2,191 251    -   -   -   -   -   -    -   -   1,458 1,019 2,191 251    4,919 7,361     35,275     

Grand Total -  -  1,601 3,335 2,203 2,653 -   -   -   -   -   -    -   -   1,601 3,335 2,203 2,681 9,820 14,704    193,132   



Campden Park Container Port reported a total container tonnage of 215,298 in 2010 and  total TEUs of 15,569.  In 2009, a total of 

193,132 container tonnage was recorded and total TEUs being 14,704. This showed an increase in both tonnage and teus of 22,166  

or 11.48% and 865 or 5.88% respectively.   

 

Overall, total container tonnage for Campden Park Container Port and Port Kingstown in 2010 was 230,663 and total teus 

amounted to 16,967 as compared with 207,757 tonnes and 16,238 teus in 2009, revealing an increase of 11.03% in container  

tonnage and an increase of 4.49% in teus. 
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MONTH               DOMESTIC TEUS       TOTAL TONNAGE (Short)

2009 2010 GROWTH (%) 2009 2010 GROWTH (%)

1ST QUARTER

JANUARY 1,386.0 1,125.0 (18.83)          13,346     11,538      (13.55)          

FEBRUARY 895.0 914.0 2.12             11,317     11,913      5.27             

MARCH 1,162.0 1,212.0 4.30             15,227     17,885      17.46           

3,443.0   3,251.0  (5.58)            39,890.0  41,336.0   3.62             

2ND QUARTER

APRIL 1,076.0 1013.0 (5.86)            14,651     14,721      0.48             

MAY 1,246.0 1,550.0   24.40           16,405     23,750      44.77           

JUNE 1,264.0 1,267.0   0.24             16,314     18,294      12.14           

3,586.0   3,830.0  6.80             47,370.0  56,765.0   19.83           

3RD QUARTER

JULY 1,190.0    1,504.0   26.39           15,047     19,423      29.08           

AUGUST 1,060.0    1,227.0   15.75           14,023     18,365      30.96           

SEPTEMBER 939.0 1,080.0 15.02           15,094     16,976      12.47           

3,189.0    3,811.0  19.50           44,164.0  54,764.0   24.00           

4TH QUARTER

OCTOBER 1354.0 1334.0 (1.48)            19,341 17,971 (7.08)            

NOVEMBER 1565.0 1589.0 1.53             20,943 21,048 0.50             

DECEMBER 1567.0 1754.0 11.93           21,424 23,414 9.29             

4,486.0   4,677.0  4.26             61,708.0  62,433.0   1.17             

TOTALS 14,704.0  15,569.0 5.88             193,132   215,298    11.48           

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT (CPCP)

CONTAINER TRAFFIC 2009 -2010
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            TOTAL (Teus)       Total Tonnage (Short)

2010 2009 Growth (%) 2010 2009 Growth (%)

Port Kingstown 1,398.0 1,534.0 (8.87)             15,365.0 14,625.0 5.06              

Campden Park Container Port 15,569 14,704 5.88              215,298 193,132 11.48            

TOTAL 16,967.0 16,238.0 4.49              230,663.0 207,757.0 11.03            

SUMMARY OF 

PORT KINGSTOWN AND CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT 

CONTAINER TRAFFIC (2009-2010)

2008 2009 2010

MONTH TEUS 2 TEUS TOTAL TEUS 2TEUS TOTAL TEU 2TEU 2.25 TEUS TOTAL

TEUS TEUS TEUS

January 1 20 41 6 14 34 6 13 0 32

February 8 15 38 5 15 35 5 12 0 29

March 2 20 42 8 24 56 8 19 1 48.25

April 5 17 39 4 18 40 8 20 0 48

May 8 20 48 3 21 45 7 19 1 47.25

June 7 22 51 5 18 41 7 21 3 55.75

July 11 36 83 4 10 24 8 22 1 54.25

August 7 20 47 5 11 27 10 21 4 61

September 8 23 54 6 16 38 6 19 3 50.75

October 9 18 45 3 18 39 7 19 0 45

November 8 24 56 6 16 38 8 24 0 56

December 5 40 85 5 20 45 5 34 4 82

TOTALS 79 275 629 60 201 462 85 243 17 609.25

CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT

LESS CONTAINER LOAD (LCL) STATISTICS FOR 2008-2010
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YEAR % SHARE 2007 2007 % share 2008 2008% share 2009 2009% share 2010 2010% share

PORT KTGN 396,734 91                  263,110    62                   204,508     51                     192,786               47                  

CPCP 39,203   9                    163,430    38                   196,547     49                     218,979               53                  

TOTAL 435,937 426,540    401,055     411,765               

TOTAL CARGO FLOW FOR PORT KINGSTOWN AND CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT 2007 TO 2010
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                                CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT (CPCP)

 MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2010

                                                             OUTBOUND

MONTH REGIONAL VEHICLES                EXTRA REGIONAL          TOTALS

GEN. CARGO GEN. CARGO OTHER CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARY -                        -             -                 -          2,752     2,752     2,752     

FEBRUARY -                        -             -                 -          3,153     3,153     5,905     

MARCH -                        -             -                 -          3,355     3,355     9,260     

APRIL -                        -             -                 -          3,233     3,233     12,493    

MAY -                        -             -                 4,246     4,246     16,739    

JUNE -                        -             -                 -          3,331     3,331     20,070    

JULY -             2,991     2,991     23,061    

AUGUST -                        -             -                 -          3,347     3,347     26,408    

SEPTEMBER -                        -             -                 -          3,526     3,526     29,934    

OCTOBER -                        12              -                 -          2,996     3,008     32,942    

NOVEMBER -                        -             -                 -          3,526     3,526     36,468    

DECEMBER -                        -             -                 -          3,480     3,480     39,948    

TOTAL -                        -                 -          39,936    39,948    

                                       CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT (CPCP)

                            MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES  STATISTICS BY TYPE -2010

                                                                            INBOUND

MONTH                          REGIONAL                EXTRA REGIONAL        TOTALS

PAPER ROLLS OTHER STEEL VEHICLES GEN. CARGO CONT. MTLY YTD

PRODUCE

JANUARY 112                -                  -              -              -                8,786           8,898        8,898    

FEBRUARY 343                396             20                 8,760           9,519        18,417  

MARCH 407                -                  -              -              840               14,530         15,777      34,194  

APRIL -                 -                  -              213             9                   11,488         11,710      45,904  

MAY -                 -                  -              -              -                19,504         19,504      65,408  

JUNE 393                - - - 83                 14,963         15,439      80,847  

JULY -                 -                  -              -              585               16,432         17,017      97,863  

AUGUST -                 -                  -              -              -                15,018         15,018      112,881 

SEPTEMBER -                 -                  -              -              -                13,450         13,450      126,331 

OCTOBER 3                    -                  -              -              -                14,975         14,978      141,309 

NOVEMBER -                 -                  -              -              266               17,522         17,788      159,097 

DECEMBER -                 -                  -              -              -                19,934         19,934      179,031 

TOTAL 1,258              -                  396             213             1,803            175,361       179,031    
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CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT (CPCP)

                                                                                      INBOUND

                                        MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES  STATISTICS BY TYPE -2009

                                                       

MONTH                          REGIONAL                EXTRA REGIONAL    TRANSHIPMENT        TOTALS

PAPER CONT. OTHER PRO. STEEL VEHICLES GEN. CARGO CONT. B'BULK CONT.

ROLLS MTLY YTD

JANUARY 589              -        -                  -              -              -                10,542         -            -              11,131    11,131  

FEBRUARY -              -        -                  -              -              338               8,897           -            -              9,235     20,366  

MARCH -              -        -                  -              137             -                11,731         -            -              11,868    32,234  

APRIL -              -        -                  -              -              -                12,742         -            -              12,742    44,976  

MAY 287              -        -                  -              -              7                   13,406         -            -              13,700    58,676  

JUNE 529              103                 13,105         13,737    72,413  

JULY 399              -        -                  347             -              -                12,039         -            -              12,785    85,198  

AUGUST -              -        -                  -              -              -                11,327         -            -              11,327    96,525  

SEPTEMBER -              -        -                  -              -              -                12,387         12,387    108,912 

OCTOBER -              -        -                  -              -              3                   15,507         15,510    124,422 

NOVEMBER 472              -        -                  -              -              -                17,228         17,700    142,122 

DECEMBER 132              -        -                  -              -              -                18,946         19,078    161,200 

TOTAL 2,408           -        103                 347             137             348               157,857       -            -              161,200  



28 

CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT (CPCP)

                                                                                              OUTBOUND

           MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2009

MONTH            REGIONAL                            EXTRA REGIONAL    TRANSHIPMENT          TOTALS

GEN. CARGO CONT. GEN. CARGO SCRAP OTHER CONT. B'BULK CONT.

B'BULK B'BULK PAPER PRODUCE MTLY YTD

JANUARY -               -         -                 -         -          2,804     -         -          2,804     2,804     

FEBRUARY -               -         -                 -         -          2,420     -         -          2,420     5,224     

MARCH -               -         -                 -         -          3,496     3,496     8,720     

APRIL -               -         -                 -         -          1,909     -         -          1,909     10,629    

MAY -               -         -                 -         -          2,999     -         -          2,999     13,628    

JUNE - - - - 30           3,209     - - 3,239     16,867    

JULY -               -         -                 -         3,008     3,008     19,875    

AUGUST -               -         27                  -         -          2,696     -         -          2,723     22,598    

SEPTEMBER -               -         15                  -         -          2,707     2,722     25,320    

OCTOBER -               -         -                 -         -          3,834     -         -          3,834     29,154    

NOVEMBER -               -         -                 -         -          3,715     -         -          3,715     32,869    

DECEMBER -               -         -                 -         -          2,478     2,478     35,347    

TOTAL -               -         42                  -         30           35,275    -         -          35,347    



MONTH 2010 2009
JANUARY 337 343

FEBRUARY 396 194

MARCH 554 166

APRIL 631 423

MAY 1233 549

JUNE 1130 999

JULY 1372 866

AUGUST 915 1,067 

SEPTEMBER 926 612

OCTOBER 955 973

NOVEMBER 806 1,620 

DECEMBER 7,585 5,765 

TOTAL 16,840 13,577 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                 BARREL STATISTICS FOR YEAR 2010

MONTH 2010 2009
JANUARY 426 443

FEBRUARY 276 537

MARCH 476 819

APRIL 541 747

MAY 625 591

JUNE 1,135 1,290 

JULY 560 553

AUGUST 925 430 

SEPTEMBER 871 704

OCTOBER 597 726

NOVEMBER 1,188 714 

DECEMBER 3,225 3,768 

TOTAL 10,845 11,322 

    CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT

       BARREL STATISTICS FOR YEAR 2010
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       St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority  

                         and

Campden Park Container Port Barrel Statistics 2009 - 2010

MONTH 2010 2009
JANUARY 763 786 

FEBRUARY 672 731 

MARCH 1,030 985 

APRIL 1,172 1,170 

MAY 1,858 1,140 

JUNE 2,265 2,289 

JULY 1,932 1,419 

AUGUST 1,840 1,497 

SEPTEMBER 1,797 1,316 

OCTOBER 1,552 1,699 

NOVEMBER 1,994 2,334 

DECEMBER 10,810 9,533 

GRAND TOTAL 27,685 24,899 



Prepared by:  St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority 

P.O. Box 1237, Upper Bay Street, Kingstown, St. Vincent, West Indies 

Tel. #: 784-456-1830 

Fax #:  784-456-2732 

Email: portsvg@vincysurf.com 

Website: svgpa.com 




